



Sr. No. 2024:JKLHC-JMU:879-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 1195/2024

Union of India and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel.
v/s

Janak Raj.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.05.2024

Notice to the respondent returnable by or before next date.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List again on 14th August 2024.

In the meantime, the interim prayer for stay of the direction for grant of disability pension @ 50% will be considered on the next date of hearing.

However, till next date the impugned order will remain suspended.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL) (N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
29.05.2024
SUNITA/PS