



Sr. N

2026:JKLHC-JMU:879-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1195/2024
CM No. 3044/2024

Union of India & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Sr. Panel counsel.

v/s

Janak Raj

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

20.09.2024

List on **20.11.2024.**



**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
20.09.2024
Meenakshi