



Sr. No. 16

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1195/2024

Union of India and Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, CGSC

Vs

Janak Raj Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.L. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Om Goswami, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Sr. Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
26.11.2025

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the issue involving in this petition is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal Diary No. 27246 of 2023.

List on **24.12.2025**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
26.11.2025
Mihul

